RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 20

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE "CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS RULES AND PROCEDURES OF CITY COUNCIL" RELATING TO LAND ACQUISITIONS

WHEREAS, City Council is authorized to make and publish its own rules and procedures and amend its own rules pursuant to the Charter of the City of Colorado Springs, § 3-50; and

WHEREAS, City Council adopted its current "City of Colorado Springs Rules and Procedures of City Council" by Resolution No 42-13 dated April 9, 2013, as amended by Resolution No. 8-14 dated February 12, 2014, and by Resolution 83-16 dated August 23, 2016; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds that the "City of Colorado Springs Rules and Procedures of City Council" should be revised to remove Part 6 - Land Acquisitions and follow the procedures set forth in the City of Colorado Springs Procedure Manual for the Acquisition and Disposition of Real Property Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Secti	on 1.	The City Council	of Colorado	Springs hereb	by repeals and r	eserves Part 6
– Land Acqu	isitions '	from the "City of Co	olorado Spri	ngs Rules an	d Procedures of	City Council."
The revised rules are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".						
Dated	d at Colo	orado Springs, Colo	rado this	day of	, 2020.	
ATTEST:	ΓΤΕST:			Council Presid	dent	

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk